

**Parveen Kumar vs. Sudarshna Devi & Anr.
FAO No.264 of 2021.**

29.03.2022 Present: None for the appellant.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

As per Report of the Registry, steps for service of respondent No.3 in terms of order dated 6.12.2021 have not been taken. Be taken within one week. On taking such steps, notice returnable on 23.5.2022, be issued to the said respondent.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

March 29, 2022
(veena)