

Parveen Kumar vs. Sudarshna Devi & Anr
FAO No.264 of 2021

23.05.2022 Present: Mr. Sahil Dikshit, Advocate, vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

For want of deposit of publication charges within time, publication notice could not be issued to respondent No.3. Now publication charges stand deposited on 13.5.2022, therefore, notice to respondent No.3 in terms of order dated 6.12.2021, returnable within four weeks be issued.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 23, 2022
(veena)