

**Parveen Kumar Vs. Sudarshna Devi and  
ors.**

**FAO No.264 of 2021**

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms.  
Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.1  
and 2.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the  
appellant, in order to enable him to prepare the case at  
hand, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

15<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)