

Parveen Kumar vs. Sudarshna Devi & Ors.

FAO No.264 of 2021

14.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishab Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kamlesh, Advocate vice Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.24874 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the Registry is directed to call for the records of learned trial court.

Application stands disposed of.

FAO No.264 of 2021

As prayed for, list on 13.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 14, 2025
(reena)