

**Parveen Kumar Vs. Sudarshna Devi & Ors.**

**FAO No. 264/2021**

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kamlesh, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

Records received. Learned counsel for the parties jointly pray for an adjournment in order to inspect the records.

As prayed for, list on **17.12.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**  
(raman)