

*Parveen Kumar*

Vs.

*Sudarshna Devi & ors.*

**FAO (MVA) No.264 of 2021**

17.12.2025

Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the parties pray for an adjournment on the ground that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

As prayed for, list the case in the month of **March, 2026.**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 17, 2025**

*(V.Himalvi)*