

Parveen Kumar Vs. Sudarshna Devi & ors

FAO (MVA) No. 264 of 2021

20.3.2026 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

Pleadings are complete.

Before proceeding further, parties to the lis, through their counsel, are directed to be present before this Court, on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 20, 2026
(kalpana)