

Parveen Kumar vs. Sudarshna Devi & Ors.

FAO(MVA) No.264 of 2021

10.04.2026 Present: Appellant in person, with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma,
Advocate.
Respondent No.2, in person with Mr. H.S. Rana
Advocate.

In pursuance of order dated 20.03.2026, parties to
the lis appeared before this Court. Efforts were made, but,
settlement could not be materialized between the parties.

For hearing, list after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(subhash)